
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 287 0 0 0 287 300 95.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 560 0 0 0 560 594 94.3%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,678 1 3 0 1,682 1,722 100.5%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 946 0 1 0 947 982 100.0%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 819 0 1 0 820 914 96.6%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,667 8 3 2 1,680 1,744 99.3%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 641 1 0 0 642 623 645

KCIW Assessment 60 0 0 0 60 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 701 1 0 0 702 713 101.6%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 990 1 4 0 995 1,022 100.8%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,169 1 2 0 1,172 1,178 99.5%1,178

Northpoint Training Center 1,233 0 1 0 1,234 1,256 100.7%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 711 1 6 1 719 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 498 1 2 0 501 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,209 2 8 1 1,220 1,138 107.2%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 195 0 0 0 195 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 470 0 1 0 471 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 665 0 1 0 666 693 99.4%670

24

Male

3

Female

Total 11,965

897

11,068

11,965

100.7%

100.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,945

891

11,054

12,256

913

11,343

11,924 14

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,478 486 2,9641,956 78

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

135 574

1,119 4,936

279 2,038

CONTROLLED INTAKE 930

18 1 19

439

3,817

1,759

CLASS D-EXTENDED 104 751647

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,158 2,124 11,282

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 371 14 385

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,529 2,138 11,667

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 23,547 14 65 6 23,632
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